For licensed or 
registered clinical staff, the name must match the name on the license or registration. 
 J. WORKLOAD STANDARDS 
  1. One (1) DSH shall be equal to sixty (60) minutes of direct Client service. 
  2. CONTRACTOR shall provide a minimum of fourteen thousand one hundred  (14,100) 
billable hours of mental health, targeted case management, and/or crisis intervention services as 
identified in the Services Paragraph of this Exhibit A to the Contract.  
  3.  CONTRACTOR shall have the option to make arrangements to use COUNTY psychiatry